
Chowan (5-6,3-4 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Mount Olive (4-8,1-5 Conference Carolinas)
01/07/26 at Kornegay Arena, Mount Olive, NC

 
 

 
 
Chowan 70

Mount Olive 52

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 120
Site: Kornegay Arena, Mount Olive, NC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chowan 17 15 18 20 70
Mount Olive 9 16 10 17 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Brown,Yasmine * 28 7-10 0-1 7-9 2-3 5 2 1 4 0 1 21
30 Savage,Nyeisha * 29 4-9 0-0 4-4 1-7 8 2 1 1 4 1 12
15 Banks,Wisdom * 27 6-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 1 12
05 Rutledge,Ayanna * 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 5 0 3 4
01 Askew,Desiree * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 Briggs,Daneesha 12 1-6 1-6 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 5
21 Pettaway,Aquarius 17 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 0 2 0 0 1 3
14 Clowney,Jade 6 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
22 James-Fearon,Alexandria 22 1-4 0-1 0-2 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 3 2
33 Savage,Sa'ni 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Johnson,Keilani 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
03 Darden,Yawmari 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Busby,Breya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 2-12 14-19 12-35 47 10 14 18 4 10 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 27-59   45.8 % 2-12   16.7 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Hicks,Jayla * 40 7-17 0-3 3-4 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 1 17
20 Priebe,Jada * 26 3-8 0-4 0-0 3-5 8 5 1 2 2 1 6
03 Jackson,Kayla * 36 1-9 0-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
24 McAfee,Savannah * 35 1-8 0-2 0-0 3-5 8 4 2 3 1 0 2
07 Browne,Ashley * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
32 Truesdale,Jerin 21 6-10 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 13
05 Vanhook,Aniyah 31 6-16 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 2 1 12
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-68 0-17 4-6 10-22 32 18 6 13 5 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 0-8   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 24-68   35.3 % 0-17   0.0 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Chowan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
MISS LAYUP by SAVAGE,NYEISHA(in the paint) 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
09:39 MISS 3PTR by PRIEBE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,YASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,WISDOM(in the paint) 09:27 2-0 V 2

09:05 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SAVAGE,NYEISHA(in the paint) 08:38 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA --

08:21 TURNOVER  by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
STEAL  by BANKS,WISDOM 08:21
TURNOVER  by BANKS,WISDOM 08:14
SUB OUT by ASKEW,DESIREE 08:14
SUB IN by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 08:14

08:10 TURNOVER  by PRIEBE,JADA
STEAL  by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 08:10
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,WISDOM(in the paint) 08:05

08:05 BLOCK  by PRIEBE,JADA
-- REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA

07:53 MISS JUMPER by PRIEBE,JADA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 07:53
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,NYEISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,YASMINE(in the paint) 07:37 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by SAVAGE,NYEISHA --

07:22 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,WISDOM(in the paint) 06:49 8-4 V 4

06:33 MISS 3PTR by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by PRIEBE,JADA

06:17 FOUL  by BROWNE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by BROWN,YASMINE 06:16
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 06:16
SUB IN by ASKEW,DESIREE 06:16
SUB IN by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 06:16
TURNOVER  by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 06:03

05:54 TURNOVER  by BROWNE,ASHLEY
STEAL  by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 05:54
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 05:49 10-4 V 6

05:27 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KAYLA
05:27 SUB OUT by BROWNE,ASHLEY
05:27 SUB OUT by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
05:27 SUB IN by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
05:27 SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN

SUB OUT by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 05:27
SUB IN by BROWN,YASMINE 05:27
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
04:52 MISS JUMPER by VANHOOK,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,DANEESHA --
04:47 FOUL  by TRUESDALE,JERIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
SUB OUT by BANKS,WISDOM 04:47
SUB IN by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 04:47
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA
04:27 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SAVAGE,NYEISHA(in the paint) 04:07
REBOUND OFF by ASKEW,DESIREE --
MISS LAYUP by ASKEW,DESIREE(in the paint) 04:03
REBOUND OFF by SAVAGE,NYEISHA --



GOOD LAYUP by SAVAGE,NYEISHA(in the paint) 03:59 12-6 V 6
03:47 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 03:26
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 03:26
SUB IN by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 03:26
SUB IN by BANKS,WISDOM 03:26
FOUL  by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 03:14

03:14 12-9 V 3 GOOD FT by HICKS,JAYLA
03:14 MISS FT by HICKS,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,DESIREE --
03:00 FOUL  by TRUESDALE,JERIN
03:00 SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
03:00 SUB IN by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:38
02:26 MISS JUMPER by HICKS,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,NYEISHA --
MISS JUMPER by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA(in the paint) 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAYLA
01:44 MISS JUMPER by VANHOOK,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA --
MISS LAYUP by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA(in the paint) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
01:31 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by PRIEBE,JADA
01:17 TURNOVER  by PRIEBE,JADA

STEAL  by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 01:17
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,WISDOM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:12 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA --

00:53 TURNOVER  by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
STEAL  by BROWN,YASMINE 00:53

00:48 FOUL  by JACKSON,KAYLA
00:48 SUB OUT by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
00:48 SUB IN by BROWNE,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by ASKEW,DESIREE 00:48
SUB OUT by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 00:48
SUB IN by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 00:48
SUB IN by SAVAGE,SA'NI 00:48
MISS FT by BROWN,YASMINE(fastbreak) 00:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROWN,YASMINE(fastbreak) 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA
00:40 MISS 3PTR by PRIEBE,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKS,JAYLA
SUB OUT by BROWN,YASMINE 00:35
SUB IN by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 00:35

00:29 MISS JUMPER by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND --
GOOD 3PTR by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 00:16 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND --

00:09 TURNOVER  by HICKS,JAYLA
STEAL  by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 00:09

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chowan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
09:49 FOUL  by BROWNE,ASHLEY
09:36 FOUL  by PRIEBE,JADA

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 09:36
SUB IN by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 09:36



09:36 SUB OUT by BROWNE,ASHLEY
09:36 SUB IN by VANHOOK,ANIYAH

GOOD FT by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 09:36 18-9 V 9
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 09:36 19-9 V 10

09:22 MISS LAYUP by VANHOOK,ANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,NYEISHA --
MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,SA'NI 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAYLA
08:52 MISS 3PTR by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND --
MISS JUMPER by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 08:42

08:42 BLOCK  by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK,ANIYAH

08:35 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by PRIEBE,JADA

08:18 19-11 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by PRIEBE,JADA
MISS JUMPER by SAVAGE,SA'NI(in the paint) 07:52

07:52 BLOCK  by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KAYLA

07:38 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

FOUL  by SAVAGE,SA'NI 07:25
SUB OUT by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 07:25
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 07:25
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,SA'NI 07:25
SUB IN by ASKEW,DESIREE 07:25
SUB IN by BROWN,YASMINE 07:25
SUB IN by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 07:25

07:18 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
TURNOVER  by BROWN,YASMINE 06:48

06:21 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,JAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by VANHOOK,ANIYAH

06:04 MISS 3PTR by PRIEBE,JADA
REBOUND DEF by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,YASMINE(in the paint) 05:53 21-13 V 8

05:53 FOUL  by HICKS,JAYLA
05:53 SUB OUT by PRIEBE,JADA
05:53 SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN

GOOD FT by BROWN,YASMINE 05:53 22-13 V 9
05:27 22-15 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 05:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,YASMINE(in the paint) 04:58 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by BANKS,WISDOM --

04:46 MISS 3PTR by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,YASMINE --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,YASMINE 04:38

04:38 STEAL  by TRUESDALE,JERIN

04:32 24-17 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by VANHOOK,ANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 04:12
04:12 STEAL  by JACKSON,KAYLA
04:06 TURNOVER  by VANHOOK,ANIYAH

SUB OUT by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 04:06
SUB OUT by BANKS,WISDOM 04:06
SUB IN by CLOWNEY,JADE 04:06
SUB IN by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 04:06
MISS 3PTR by CLOWNEY,JADE 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

03:45 24-19 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by VANHOOK,ANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH



MISS JUMPER by BROWN,YASMINE 03:26
REBOUND OFF by ASKEW,DESIREE --
GOOD TIPIN by ASKEW,DESIREE(in the paint) 03:21 26-19 V 7

03:04 26-21 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)
03:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ASKEW,DESIREE 03:04
SUB IN by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by SAVAGE,NYEISHA(in the paint) 02:55 28-21 V 7
ASSIST  by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS --
SUB OUT by BROWN,YASMINE 02:50
SUB IN by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 02:50

02:31 28-23 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 02:14

02:14 SUB OUT by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
02:14 SUB IN by PRIEBE,JADA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEILANI 02:14
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 02:14

02:05 28-25 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PRIEBE,JADA
-- ASSIST  by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

MISS 3PTR by CLOWNEY,JADE 01:43
REBOUND OFF by CLOWNEY,JADE --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEILANI 01:30 30-25 V 5
ASSIST  by CLOWNEY,JADE --

01:22 MISS JUMPER by TRUESDALE,JERIN
REBOUND DEF by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS --

01:01 FOUL  by PRIEBE,JADA
SUB OUT by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 01:01
SUB IN by BROWN,YASMINE 01:01
MISS FT by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
00:38 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CLOWNEY,JADE --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,YASMINE(in the paint) 00:29 32-25 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEILANI --

00:18 TURNOVER  by TRUESDALE,JERIN
STEAL  by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 00:18
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KEILANI 00:14

00:05 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chowan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
10:00 SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
10:00 SUB IN by VANHOOK,ANIYAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEILANI 10:00
SUB OUT by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 10:00
SUB OUT by CLOWNEY,JADE 10:00
SUB IN by ASKEW,DESIREE 10:00
SUB IN by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 10:00
SUB IN by BANKS,WISDOM 10:00

09:40 32-27 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by ASKEW,DESIREE 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by PRIEBE,JADA
09:10 MISS LAYUP by VANHOOK,ANIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,DESIREE --
MISS LAYUP by SAVAGE,NYEISHA(in the paint) 08:54



08:54 BLOCK  by PRIEBE,JADA
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAYLA

08:36 32-29 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRIEBE,JADA

08:23 FOUL  by PRIEBE,JADA
08:23 SUB OUT by PRIEBE,JADA
08:23 SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN

SUB OUT by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 08:23
SUB IN by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 08:23
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,WISDOM(in the paint) 08:20 34-29 V 5

08:09 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,DESIREE --

07:46 FOUL  by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
GOOD FT by BROWN,YASMINE 07:46 35-29 V 6
GOOD FT by BROWN,YASMINE 07:46 36-29 V 7

07:15 36-31 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by VANHOOK,ANIYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROWN,YASMINE 06:59
TURNOVER  by BROWN,YASMINE 06:59
SUB OUT by BROWN,YASMINE 06:59
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 06:59
SUB IN by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 06:59
SUB IN by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 06:59

06:38 36-33 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)
06:29 FOUL  by HICKS,JAYLA

TURNOVER  by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 06:26
06:26 STEAL  by HICKS,JAYLA
06:20 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND --
06:17 FOUL  by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by ASKEW,DESIREE 06:17
SUB IN by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 06:17
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,WISDOM(in the paint) 06:08 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND --

05:56 MISS JUMPER by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAYLA
05:13 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:06 40-33 V 7

04:41 TURNOVER  by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
STEAL  by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 04:41
MISS LAYUP by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA(in the paint) 04:35

04:35 BLOCK  by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,WISDOM --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,WISDOM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:33 42-33 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:33

04:17 MISS LAYUP by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:11 MISS JUMPER by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

FOUL  by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 04:01
03:56 MISS JUMPER by TRUESDALE,JERIN

REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,NYEISHA --
SUB OUT by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 03:48
SUB IN by BROWN,YASMINE 03:48
SUB OUT by BANKS,WISDOM 03:48
SUB IN by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 03:48
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,YASMINE 03:43
REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,DANEESHA --

03:39 FOUL  by HICKS,JAYLA
GOOD FT by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 03:39 43-33 V 10



GOOD FT by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 03:39 44-33 V 11
03:38 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KAYLA
03:38 SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
03:38 SUB IN by BROWNE,ASHLEY
03:38 SUB IN by PRIEBE,JADA
03:13 MISS LAYUP by VANHOOK,ANIYAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 03:13
-- REBOUND OFF by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

FOUL  by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 03:07
03:02 MISS LAYUP by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,YASMINE 02:50
FOUL  by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 02:32

02:26 44-35 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 02:14
TURNOVER  by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 02:14
SUB OUT by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 02:14
SUB IN by ASKEW,DESIREE 02:14

02:05 MISS LAYUP by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 02:05
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,NYEISHA --

01:49 FOUL  by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 01:49 45-35 V 10
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 01:49 46-35 V 11
SUB OUT by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 01:49
SUB IN by BANKS,WISDOM 01:49

01:31 MISS JUMPER by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,DANEESHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,YASMINE(in the paint) 01:14 48-35 V 13

00:55 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,WISDOM --
GOOD JUMPER by SAVAGE,NYEISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:49 50-35 V 15
ASSIST  by BANKS,WISDOM --

00:21 MISS JUMPER by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,DANEESHA --
MISS JUMPER by ASKEW,DESIREE 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
00:01 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Chowan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
09:51 FOUL  by PRIEBE,JADA
09:51 SUB OUT by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
09:51 SUB IN by JACKSON,KAYLA
09:51 SUB OUT by BROWNE,ASHLEY
09:51 SUB IN by VANHOOK,ANIYAH

GOOD FT by BROWN,YASMINE 09:51 51-35 V 16
GOOD FT by BROWN,YASMINE 09:51 52-35 V 17

09:43 MISS 3PTR by PRIEBE,JADA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ASKEW,DESIREE 09:29

09:09 52-37 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by VANHOOK,ANIYAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,YASMINE(in the paint) 08:54 54-37 V 17

08:40 54-39 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by PRIEBE,JADA(in the paint)
08:30 SUB OUT by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
08:30 SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK,ANIYAH



FOUL  by BROWN,YASMINE 08:10
SUB OUT by ASKEW,DESIREE 08:10
SUB OUT by BROWN,YASMINE 08:10
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 08:10
SUB IN by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 08:10
SUB IN by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 08:10
SUB IN by SAVAGE,SA'NI 08:10

08:10 54-40 V 14 GOOD FT by HICKS,JAYLA
08:10 54-41 V 13 GOOD FT by HICKS,JAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by SAVAGE,SA'NI 07:53 56-41 V 15
ASSIST  by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS --

07:34 MISS LAYUP by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,DANEESHA --
TURNOVER  by BANKS,WISDOM 07:22

07:07 56-43 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRUESDALE,JERIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:06
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,DANEESHA 07:06
SUB IN by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 07:06
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,WISDOM 06:47
REBOUND OFF by SAVAGE,SA'NI --

06:42 MISS LAYUP by VANHOOK,ANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,SA'NI --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND(in the paint) 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA
TURNOVER  by BANKS,WISDOM 06:42

06:37 MISS JUMPER by HICKS,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS --
MISS LAYUP by SAVAGE,SA'NI(in the paint) 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA
FOUL  by SAVAGE,SA'NI 06:03
SUB OUT by BANKS,WISDOM 05:58
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,SA'NI 05:58
SUB IN by BROWN,YASMINE 05:58
SUB IN by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 05:58

05:58 MISS FT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:58 56-44 V 12 GOOD FT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
05:58 SUB OUT by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
05:58 SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
05:58 SUB IN by BROWNE,ASHLEY
05:58 SUB IN by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

MISS JUMPER by SAVAGE,NYEISHA(in the paint) 05:49
REBOUND OFF by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA --
TURNOVER  by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 05:47

05:36 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND --

05:18 FOUL  by PRIEBE,JADA
05:18 SUB OUT by PRIEBE,JADA
05:18 SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN

MISS FT by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 05:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 05:18 57-44 V 13

05:11 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS --
TURNOVER  by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 04:53

04:53 STEAL  by BROWNE,ASHLEY
04:46 MISS JUMPER by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 04:46
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,NYEISHA --
MISS JUMPER by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 04:33
REBOUND OFF by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS --



MISS LAYUP by BROWN,YASMINE(in the paint) 04:26
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,YASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,YASMINE(in the paint) 04:24 59-44 V 15

04:24 SUB OUT by BROWNE,ASHLEY
04:24 SUB IN by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
04:06 TURNOVER  by TRUESDALE,JERIN

STEAL  by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 04:06
GOOD LAYUP by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS(in the paint) 03:50 61-44 V 17
ASSIST  by BROWN,YASMINE --

03:29 61-46 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by VANHOOK,ANIYAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 03:01
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,YASMINE --

02:57 FOUL  by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
GOOD FT by BROWN,YASMINE 02:57 62-46 V 16
GOOD FT by BROWN,YASMINE 02:57 63-46 V 17

02:44 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,NYEISHA --
TURNOVER  by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 02:30

02:30 STEAL  by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
02:26 MISS JUMPER by VANHOOK,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,YASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND(in the paint) 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUESDALE,JERIN
02:03 TURNOVER  by TRUESDALE,JERIN

STEAL  by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 02:03
GOOD LAYUP by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:59 65-46 V 19
SUB OUT by BROWN,YASMINE 01:58
SUB OUT by RUTLEDGE,AYANNA 01:58
SUB OUT by PETTAWAY,AQUARIUS 01:58
SUB OUT by JAMES-FEARON,ALEXAND 01:58
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,NYEISHA 01:58
SUB IN by DARDEN,YAWMARI 01:58
SUB IN by BUSBY,BREYA 01:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEILANI 01:58
SUB IN by CLOWNEY,JADE 01:58
SUB IN by SAVAGE,SA'NI 01:58

01:47 65-48 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
GOOD 3PTR by CLOWNEY,JADE 01:34 68-48 V 20
ASSIST  by BUSBY,BREYA --

01:17 TURNOVER  by VANHOOK,ANIYAH
MISS JUMPER by CLOWNEY,JADE(in the paint) 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
00:57 68-50 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HICKS,JAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by DARDEN,YAWMARI 00:28 70-50 V 20
ASSIST  by CLOWNEY,JADE --

00:17 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TRUESDALE,JERIN

00:09 70-52 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HICKS,JAYLA

00:02 FOUL  by VANHOOK,ANIYAH


